
Greetings AGA Albuquerque  

Chapter Members! 

It is hard to believe that January  and February have 

passed by so quickly. CGFM Month is around the corner 

this March. This year is the CGFM’s 25th Anniversary. 

Please join us in celebrating our CGFM’s. If you are inter-

ested in becoming a CGFM, please contact myself or any 

of the CEC members. Mayor Keller has proclaimed March 

15th as CGFM Day.   Lets make sure to encourage all in-

terested people to obtain the certification. 

  The Annual Professional Development Training will be 

held on April 4-5th at Santa Ana Star Casino. The New 

Mexico and Albuquerque Chapters have been hard at work 

putting on this event. If you have any thoughts or ideas for 

our upcoming PDT, please share them with any of our 

CEC members. We would love to hear your thoughts. 

 Jennifer N. Baca, CGFM, CFE 
AGA Albuquerque Chapter President 
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We changed our Face-
book communication 

from a closed group to 
a page that everyone 
can access.  Come fol-
low us to see events, 
pictures and more!   
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March 15th, 2019 is CGFM Day!! 
Executive Order issued by the City of Albuquerque  

CGFM CORNER 
 



 

 

AGA  Gives 

 

This past holiday season 
Matthew Bone AGA Com-
munity Service Chair was 
assisted by many contribu-
tors.  Total toy drive value 
was $850.  Thank you for 
all the help in making chil-
dren’s lives a little bit bet-
ter during the holiday sea-
son!! 

Pictures clockwise 

 Walmart Santa’s helper 

 Kids organize the toy 
pile 

 CS Chair Matt Bone and 
the AGA helpers 



AGA ABQ Education 



AGA ABQ Education 

Above Matthew Doxtator from Moss 
Adams presented on IT importance, a 
very well received   subject.   Look at 
the AGA ABQ website for future classes. 
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AGA Albuquerque Chapter  
CEC Roster 

Below is your Chapter Executive Committee,  meetings are held the first 
Tuesday of every month  5:30 pm.   If you would like to attend please 
email and we will let you know the location specifics, they change from 
time to time. 

Position Name Email 

President  Jennifer Baca, CGFM, CFE  jnbaca@cabq.gov 

President Elect  Chris Schmitz, CPA, CGMA cschmitz33@hotmail.com 

Past President Krista Gaines- Chavez, CPO kgianes@nmjsc.org 

Treasurer Elizabeth Nunez, CPA Elizabeth.Nunez@claconnect.com 

Secretary  Sarah Brack, CPA, CGFM, CGMA SBrack@atkinsoncpa.com 

Accountability Donna Sandoval, CGFM donna.sandoval@state.nm.us 

Awards Bryan Maestas, CGFM Bryan.Maestas@state.nm.us 

Webmaster  Heather Prudhomme, CPA, CGFM, CGMA hjreeves@gmail.com 

Newsletter Javier Machuca, CPA, CGFM  jmachuca@redw.com 

CGFM  Vacant  

Community Service  Matt Bone, CPA, CGFM, CGMA Matthew.Bone@claconnect.com 

Membership  Peter Pacheco, CFE, CIGI ppacheco@cabq.gov 

Historian Kory Hoggan, CPA, CIA Kory.Hoggan@mossadams.com 

Education  Donna Sandoval, CGFM donna.sandoval@state.nm.us 


